

August 8, 2026

To,

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No C/1,
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 540735

Symbol: IRIS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub.: Newspaper publication of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

In accordance with Regulation 30 of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), please find enclosed the extract of the newspaper advertisement regarding the Un- Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026. This advertisement was published on August 8, 2026, as required by Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations in Business Standard and Dainik Pudhari.

We hereby request you to take the above information on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For **IRIS RegTech Solutions Limited**

Santoshkumar Sharma

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
(ICSI Membership No. ACS 35139)

Encl.: As above

IRIS REGTECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED
(Formerly known as IRIS Business Services Limited)

1405-1411, Plutonium Business Park, Thane-Belapur Road, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai - 400703, Maharashtra, India
Tel: +91 22 6723 1000 | Email: cs@irisbusiness.com | www.irisregtech.com
| CIN L72900MH2000PLC128943 | GSTIN 27AAAC19260R1ZV



Enkei Wheels (India) Limited

Regd. Office : Gat 1425, Village Shikrapur, Tal. Shirur, Pune - 412 208.
Tel No. : (02137) - 618700 Fax No. : (02137) - 618720
Email: secretarial@enkei.in Website : www.enkei.in
CIN: L34300PN2009PLC133702

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Figure in INR Millions)

Sr. No	Particulars	Standalone Results						
		For the Quarter Ended			For the Six months ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.12.2025	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations (Net)	3,190.32	2,990.60	2,331.61	6,180.92	4,611.42	9,716.29	
2	"Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (before tax before Exceptional & Extra-ordinary items)"	138.55	(5.21)	(17.12)	133.34	(89.21)	113.08	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional & Extraordinary items)	138.55	(6.47)	(17.12)	132.08	(89.21)	67.24	
4	"Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after tax (after Exceptional & Extraordinary items)"	102.47	(6.07)	(17.12)	96.40	(70.09)	51.34	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	93.27	8.00	(22.17)	101.27	(77.17)	42.30	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.5/- each)	89.87	89.87	89.87	89.87	89.87	89.87	
7	Total Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						2,306.76	
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/- each)							
(i) Basic :		5.70	(0.34)	(0.95)	5.36	(3.90)	2.86	
(ii) Diluted :		5.70	(0.34)	(0.95)	5.36	(3.90)	2.86	

Note :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with BSE Ltd. under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the said quarter is available on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com and company's website at www.enkei.in.

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 06, 2026.



For Enkei Wheels (India) Limited

Sd/-

Kenjiro Hama

Managing Director

DIN: 10516270

Place : Shikrapur, Pune

Date : 6th August, 2026

 RENAISSANCE GLOBAL LIMITED									
CIN L36911MH1989PLC054498 Regd Office : Plot Nos. 36A & 37, SEEPZ-SEZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 096.									
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026									
(₹ in Lakhs)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended			
		June 30, 2026		March 31, 2026		June 30, 2025		March 31, 2026	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	78,921.63	77,261.12	53,492.68	282,168.60				
2	Net Profit Before Tax after exceptional items	2,971.20	3,652.47	932.86	11,156.07				
3	Net Profit After Tax after exceptional items	2,564.50	3,022.22	659.87	9,026.20				
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the year (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6,180.03	1,269.71	2,025.12	11,531.80				
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)	2,147.37	2,146.51	2,145.76	2,146.51				
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	148,724.16				
7	Earning Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) (EPS for the quarter are not annualised) (Before and After Exceptional Item)								
	Basic	2.37	3.01	1.71	9.51				
	Diluted	2.37	3.01	1.71	9.51				
	Basic	2.37	3.01	1.71	9.51				
	Diluted	2.37	3.01	1.71	9.51				
Notes : 1. The above Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 07, 2026. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges on www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.renaissanceglobal.com . 3. Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:									
(₹ in Lakhs)									
Particulars		Quarter Ended				Year Ended			
		June 30, 2026		March 31, 2026		June 30, 2025		March 31, 2026	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue		43,507.76	38,275.02	28,006.67	139,183.22				
Net Profit Before Tax after exceptional items		1,310.97	1,070.76	(710.28)	1,858.06				
Net Profit After Tax after exceptional items		1,015.57	768.54	(590.11)	1,260.27				
Total Comprehensive income for the year after tax		2,662.15	(1,575.57)	(179.14)	(1,745.13)				
 For RENAISSANCE GLOBAL LIMITED Sd/- Darshil A. Shah Managing Director DIN No. 08030313									
Place : Mumbai Dated : August 07, 2026									

 GODAWARI POWER & ISPAT LIMITED									
Regd. Office: 428/2, Phase-I, Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur (C.G.) Corporate Office: Hira Arcade, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 492004 CIN: L2410BC1999PLC013754, Tel: 0771-4082000, Web: www.godawariipoweripat.com , E-mail: yamrao@hiraipat.com									
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER 30th JUNE, 2026									
(Except EPS at Parval Rs in Crores)									
S. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				YEAR ENDED			
		3 MONTHS ENDED		3 MONTHS ENDED		3 MONTHS ENDED		3 MONTHS ENDED	
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2025	30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025
1	Total Income from Operations	1783.75	1635.53	1345.70	5474.79				
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	301.82	407.92	290.53	1116.60				
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	301.82	389.63	290.53	1088.31				
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	222.37	289.23	216.41	801.74				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	219.94	282.79	217.69	815.00				
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	61.70	61.37	61.31	61.53				
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)				5630.04				
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (before and after extraordinary items)								
	(a) Basic	3.59	4.56	3.52	13.05				
	(b) Diluted	3.48	4.40	3.50	12.58				
The additional Informations on Standalone Financial Results is as below:									
S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				YEAR ENDED			
		3 MONTHS ENDED		3 MONTHS ENDED		3 MONTHS ENDED		3 MONTHS ENDED	
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2025				
1	Total Income from Operations	1510.76	1461.83	1158.29	4905.45				
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	277.37	386.87	270.31	1160.05				
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	198.90	321.98	200.50	919.43				
Notes : 1. The Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 7th August, 2026. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 filed with stock exchanges under regulation 33 & other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.godawariipoweripat.com at Investors > Financial Report > Quarterly Reports > 2025-27 and also you can view results by QR code For and on behalf of Board of Directors Sd/- Abhishek Agrawal Whole Time Director									
Place: Raipur Date: 07.08.2026									

		IRIS RegTech Solutions Limited			
(formerly known as IRIS Business Services Limited)					
Registered Office: 1405-1411, Plutonium Business Park, Thane-Belapur Road, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai - 400703, Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 22 67231000, Fax: +91 22 2781 4434					
Email: cs@irisbusiness.com , Website: www.irisregtech.com CIN: L72900MH2000PLC128943					
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026					
(₹ in Lakhs, except per share data and per equity data)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
		(Unaudited)	(Audited) Refer Note (c)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Continuing Operations					
1	Revenue from operations	3,275.36	3,915.45	2,519.22	12,849.85
2	Other income	248.63	244.55	119.47	970.92
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	(95.36)	715.64	78.70	1,717.38
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	(97.12)	664.26	36.78	1,416.29
Discontinued Operation					
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	-	-	(46.31)	(63.01)
6	Exceptional items	-	-	-	13,598.67
7	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax from discontinued operations (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	-	-	(46.31)	13,535.66
8	Tax Expense of Discontinued Operations	-	(249.34)	31.96	(2,298.19)
9	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from discontinued operations (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	-	(249.34)	(14.35)	11,237.47
10	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year	(97.12)	414.92	22.43	12,653.76
11	Other comprehensive income	34.35	17.21	(22.16)	(59.99)
12	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year attributable to:	(97.12)	414.92	22.43	12,653.76
	Equity holders of the parent	(97.19)	414.86	17.50	12,648.94
	Non-controlling interests	0.07	0.06	4.93	4.82
13	Other comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period / year attributable to:	34.35	17.21	(22.16)	(59.99)
	Equity holders of the parent	34.35	17.20	(22.25)	(60.21)
	Non-controlling interests	-	0.01	0.09	0.22
14	Total comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period / year attributable to:	(62.77)	432.13	0.27	12,593.77
	Equity holders of the parent	(62.84)	432.07	(4.75)	12,588.72
	Non-controlling interests	0.07	0.06	5.02	5.05
15	Profit / (Loss) from Continued business	(97.12)	664.26	36.78	1,416.29
	Equity holders of the parent	(97.19)	664.20	36.72	1,416.08
	Non-controlling interests	0.07	0.06	0.06	0.21
16	Profit / (Loss) from Discontinued business	-	(249.34)	(14.35)	11,237.47
	Equity holders of the parent	-	(249.34)	(19.23)	11,232.86
	Non-controlling interests	-	-	4.88	4.61
17	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(62.77)	432.13	0.27	12,593.77
18	Equity Share Capital	2,056.82	2,056.82	2,053.81	2,056.82
19	Other equity	-	-	-	18,014.65
20	Earnings Per Equity Share of ₹10/- each (* - not annualised)				
	Continuing Operations				
	a. Basic (₹)	(0.47)*^	3.23^	0.18*	6.89
	b. Diluted (₹)	(0.47)*^	3.20*	0.18*	6.82
	Discontinued Operations				
	a. Basic (₹)	-	(1.21)*^	(0.07)*^	54.65
	b. Diluted (₹)	-	(1.20)*^	(0.07)*^	54.13
	Continuing operation and Discontinued Operation				
	a. Basic (₹)	(0.47)*^	2.02^	0.11^	61.54
	b. Diluted (₹)	(0.47)*^	2.00^	0.11^	60.95



IRIS RegTech Solutions Limited

(formerly known as IRIS Business Services Limited)

Registered Office: 1405-1411, Plutonium Business Park, Thane-Belapur Road,
Turbhe, Navi Mumbai – 400703, Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 22 67231000, Fax: +91 22 2781 4434

Email: cs@irisbusiness.com, Website: www.irisregtech.com

CIN: L72900MH2000PLC128943

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

(₹ in Lakhs, except per share data and per equity data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
		(Unaudited)	(Audited) Refer Note (c)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Continuing Operations					
1	Revenue from operations	3,275.36	3,915.45	2,519.22	12,849.85
2	Other income	248.63	244.55	119.47	970.92
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	(95.36)	715.64	78.70	1,717.38
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	(97.12)	664.26	36.78	1,416.29
Discontinued Operation					
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	-	-	(46.31)	(63.01)
6	Exceptional items	-	-	-	13,598.67
7	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax from discontinued operations (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	-	-	(46.31)	13,535.66
8	Tax Expense of Discontinued Operations	-	(249.34)	31.96	(2,298.19)
9	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from discontinued operations (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	-	(249.34)	(14.35)	11,237.47
10	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year	(97.12)	414.92	22.43	12,653.76
11	Other comprehensive income	34.35	17.21	(22.16)	(59.99)
12	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year attributable to:	(97.12)	414.92	22.43	12,653.76
	Equity holders of the parent	(97.19)	414.86	17.50	12,648.94
	Non-controlling interests	0.07	0.06	4.93	4.82
13	Other comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period / year attributable to:	34.35	17.21	(22.16)	(59.99)
	Equity holders of the parent	34.35	17.20	(22.25)	(60.21)
	Non-controlling interests	-	0.01	0.09	0.22
14	Total comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period / year attributable to:	(62.77)	432.13	0.27	12,593.77
	Equity holders of the parent	(62.84)	432.07	(4.75)	12,588.72
	Non-controlling interests	0.07	0.06	5.02	5.05
15	Profit / (Loss) from Continued business	(97.12)	664.26	36.78	1,416.29
	Equity holders of the parent	(97.19)	664.20	36.72	1,416.08
	Non-controlling interests	0.07	0.06	0.06	0.21
16	Profit / (Loss) from Discontinued business	-	(249.34)	(14.35)	11,237.47
	Equity holders of the parent	-	(249.34)	(19.23)	11,232.86
	Non-controlling interests	-	-	4.88	4.61
17	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period {comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)}	(62.77)	432.13	0.27	12,593.77
18	Equity Share Capital	2,056.82	2,056.82	2,053.81	2,056.82
19	Other equity				18,014.65
20	Earnings Per Equity Share of ₹10/- each (^ - not annualised)				
	Continuing Operations				
	a. Basic (₹)	(0.47)^	3.23^	0.18^	6.89
	b. Diluted (₹)	(0.47)^	3.20^	0.18^	6.82
	Discontinued Operations				
	a. Basic (₹)	-	(1.21)^	(0.07)^	54.65
	b. Diluted (₹)	-	(1.20)^	(0.07)^	54.13
	Continuing operation and Discontinued Operation				
	a. Basic (₹)	(0.47)^	2.02^	0.11^	61.54
	b. Diluted (₹)	(0.47)^	2.00^	0.11^	60.95

In respect to standalone results of the Company, the amounts are as follows:

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
	(Unaudited)	(Audited) Refer Note (c)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Continuing Operations				
Total Income from Operations	3,364.43	4,024.92	2,498.29	13257.18
Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items and Tax	(42.76)	699.96	70.95	1671.27
Exceptional items	-	-	-	349.48
Tax Expense of Continued Operations	-	54.01	41.59	354.81
Profit/(Loss) For The Period From Continuing Operations	(42.76)	645.95	29.36	1,665.94
Discontinued Operations				
Profit/(Loss) before Tax	-	-	(63.05)	(80.92)
Gain on disposal of business	-	-	-	12,631.19
Tax Expense of Discontinued Operations	-	(257.99)	36.96	(2,193.82)
Profit/(Loss) For The Period From Discontinued Operations	-	(257.99)	(26.09)	10,356.45
Profit/(Loss) for the Period	(42.76)	387.96	3.27	12,022.39
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	(6.69)	410.12	(25.78)	11,923.66

Notes:

- a. The consolidated financial results of IRIS RegTech Solutions Limited (formerly known as IRIS Business Services Limited) (the 'Company') have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time and other recognised accounting practices generally accepted in India.
- b. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 7th August 2026 and subjected to limited review by statutory auditors, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- c. Figures for the quarter ended March 31st, 2026 are the balancing figure between audited figures in respect of respective full financial year and published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial year which were subjected to limited review.
- d. Corresponding previous period's figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary.
- e. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, are available on stock exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.irisregtech.com.

Notes: # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules, whichever is applicable.



Scan the QR Code to view Financial Results on Website of the Company

By order of the Board of Directors of
IRIS RegTech Solutions Limited
(formerly IRIS Business Services Limited)
K. Balachandran
Whole Time Director & CEO
DIN: 00080055

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: August 7, 2026



Mumbai Edition

Aug 08, 2026 Page No. 04

Powered by: erelego.com